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3. Animals (and people) entering new environments will
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poisonous plants, epizootic diseases). Therefore
husbandry skills crucial
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Historic attempts in the 18th century to make herders of hunters
failed

Nyae Nyae Cooperative 1986, with outsi
Marshall to acquire stock and build lio
they today?



Zeder (2015) says: that domestication existed “...in order to
secure a more predictable supply of a resource of interest...”

Therefore responsibility has to be bala
access to other resources (in this case
it?

asy
worth
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just live the animals, hich

nd well-being.

es taken on by hunters would have to
social and economic returns than prey

animals (and be less work over the long period)

The problem of re-stockingjif.the resource declined, would
be a significant factor in herd maintenance
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No evidence that Khoekhoen were éver involved in this
kind of spiritual dimension with their animals



Logistics of movement of Sheep
across Southern Africa

Using Sampson’s (1988) estimate
Bushmen territories:

across varied betw

versed: N. Kalaha
Total 1920 km)

tories crossed @ 35 km = 34.3 (N.
(West Coast): Total 83.4

Num territories crossed @ 20 km= 60 (IN.
Kalahari); 86 (West Coast): Total 146

My guess would be th&r—(good water along N.
Kalahari river systems; abundant coastal resources
on West Coast Benguela up-welling)




Oruwsanje #4511 b E
310037 BP = R D s Y

Todeng 1

e

( D
LEOPARD CAVE
270 1408

EEIISWEII"IB

?ﬂi‘l.'-'rl-'ilﬂ-f"ﬂuf 718k 5

Zimbabwe

Bambata

” .l:-
.._i' .

L {'a
11:-."‘

“i:-. B,

Ao AN

1962hs 1 21 EF
SEOe vy
1050 67 @
LDy

= --\.l

F.\',I.;..l_'\-llh'l-\.lﬁ
18304 L o
D, a 2
- whan Bay
.'_11r.-|]-nup
Byrsskranskop ‘-..-:vr"umj-‘.
13050 BP 'I'

EBES

Db Kebders
F325 50 BR

P

s Sevaziland

N &
g

L
'

b

a
=
(=
L
E
3
(]
o
=

L'III'EII'.lj' galed
15t millenium BC
(<1850 BF)

beginings al 1st Century AD
(1650-1500 BF)

2nd halfl of 18t Cantury AD
(1500 = 1’3:-'1!'- BP)

“BIPLC




Chronology of Movement

500

Estimated arrival of Sheep N. B ‘
BP

In

(Leopard’s Cave
Spoegriviermon
mbos) 1960 BP*

---sustainable herds of sheep moving through new
lands, crossing + 140 ix%};ldent hunter
territories within 500 years torget.to the Cape (200
years down West Coast across 86 territories = 1
territory every 2.3 years), but movement could not
be continuous, as time needed for breeding.
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WITKLIP: hunter site



Witklip Unit 1: 500- | Unit 2: Unit 3: 800- Unlt 4: 3000
Stone 300 BP BSWFS 1400 BP
511 448

esqunlle

G’stone
(upper)
G’stone
(lower)
G’stone
(fragment)
Notched
Total

Convex scr
Backed scr
End scr
Bk’d blade
Bk’d point
Segment
Bk’d misc
Drill
Adze
MRP

Truncated
flake

Total
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Grand Total 353 1769

Witklip Stone: Silcrete
30%, Formal 5.0%
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% Formal 1% 5.9% 4.8% -
28.9%

% Silcrete 27.8%

25.6% 28.2%



KASTEELBERG: herder sites



KBB:stone raw material
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Table 4.9: KBB: stone artefacts.

KBB: stone
Unit

Chips
Chunks
Flakes
Blades

Fl. cobble
Manuports
Total

Ochre
Cores

P. esquillee
Core rej. flk
Total
Utilised
Gr/st upper
Gr/st lower
Gr/st frags
H/stone
Grooved st
Bored stone
Total

Scr. Convex
Scr. Backed
Scr. Side
Backed bid.
Backed pt.
Segments
Bkd Misc.
Drills

Adzes
M.R.P.
Total
Abrasive
Notched
Grand Total




Table 4.4: KBA: stone artefacts.

KBA Stone

Number of Squares Analysed

Chips

Chunks
Flakes

Blades

Flaked cobble
Manuport
Core

P. esquillee
Core rejuv. flake.
Ochre

Total Waste
Utilised

Upper G/stone
Lower G/stone
G/stone. frag.
| Grooved frag.
Hammerstone
Bored stone. frag.
Total utilised
MRP

Adze

Scraper

Total formal
Grand Total




KBC: transitional

hunter to herder site:

lower
c. 2100 BP, upper c.
1200 BP

Table 4.15: KBC: stone artefacts.
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Table 4.16: KBC: fauna.
KBC fauna

Lepus sp(p).
Bathyargus suillus

Hystrix africaeaustralis
Canis sp(p).

Mellivora capensis
Herpestes pulverulentus

Arctocephalus pusillus
Orycteropus afer
Sylvicapra grimmia
Raphicerus sp(p).
QOvis aries
Bovidae:

small

small medium

large medium




able 4.11: KBB: fauna.

KBB:fauna

Unit

1

2

4

5

6

10

1"

13

14

15

16

Arctocephalus pusillus

443/14

1003/23

788/14

721115

857/17

1052/15

2663/37

867/11

636/13

1465/15

1228/10

Lepus sp(p)

1112

211

11

21

Bathyergus suillus

31

211

M

111

21

312

1

111

Hystrix africaeaustralis

5/1

3/

2/1

7

Canis sp. indet

57/3

2212

1M

712

8/1

Mellivora capensis

Genetta sp(p).

6/1

211

Herpestes ichneumon

Galerella pulverulenta

6213

1712

Atilax paludinosus

171

Felis libyca

14/2

411

Felis caracal

1/1

Panthera pardus

1M

Loxodonta africana

Diceros bicornis

17

111

Taurotragus oryx

11

5/1

11

211

Alcelaphus buselaphus

31

12/2

Sylvicapra grimmia

211

13/1

20/3

18/2

Raphicerus campestris

Raphicerus sp(p).

2312

105/3

134/5

149/6

Ovis aries

41612

771114

665/14

788/14

Bos taurus

6/3

1/1

Bovidae:

small

2312

105/3

134/5

149/6

small med.

418/12

73414

685/14

809/14

large med.

31

48/2

4012

63/2

large

2213

18/2

15/1

15/1

Delphinidae

Mirounga leonine

17

Orycteropus afer




KASTEELBERG

WITKLIP

Open air site

Small rock shelter

c. 1800 - 800 B.P.

¢. 3000 - 350 B.P.

Cultural Material

Cultural Material

« Very few microlithic tools - 0.2% formal
» Coarse grained rocks

 Potsherds: 750/m’

» (Grindstones

« QOstrich eggshell beads - large > omm

« Microlithic tools
» Fing-grained rocks
» 4 % retouched
 Potsherds: 10/m’

« Ostrich eggshell beads: small <5mm - increase in size after 500 B.P.

Economic Material

Economic Material

« Low % small bovids
« High % seals
» High % sheep

* High % small bovids
v Low % sheep
» No seals




release by external agents

reorganization of resources
exploitation (growth or colonisation)
conservation (stability or consolidati




2500 — 2100 BP

Proto-Khoe

Colonisation N. Kalahari & W.
Cape

Proto-Khoe Khoe
Adaptation to N.
Kalahari riverine
areas (exclusive of
savanna hunters)
2100 — 1000 BP

1000 BP

Khoe Khoe
Consolidation on
Orange River &
W.Cape

East Africa
Proto-Khoe-
Kwadi
3000-2500
BP




2000 BP
_ Movement to
Hunters Kalahari Herders Kalahari 1000 BP Orange River

W.Cape Khoekhoe

Proto- Khoekhoe
2500-2000 BP Climate change (Tuu substrate)
Proto Khoe-Kwadi arrival of Riverine/Savanna

domestic stock from East Hunters
Africa (language loss)?

Proto-Khoe
(Ju substrate)




Herders (PN)
Farmers (Urewe)

\ Kantsyore

N.Kalahari
(Ju-substrate)

Cape Khoekhoen




